
243

36

15

82

8

30

25

1

8

11

9

5

1

2

10

242

1

1,986

438

1

138

621

46

97

126

1

192

119

89

35

3

26

54

1,983

3

269,426,579

60,526,492

49,338

13,203,584

87,826,231

10,627,488

8,637,680

16,427,480

50,050

42,784,977

10,927,875

5,311,894

4,512,832

496,646

3,407,709

4,636,303

268,929,933

496,646

Grand Total
Industry

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity & gas supply

Water supply & remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade

Transportation & storage

Accommodation & food service activities

Information & communication

Financial & insurance activities

Real estate activities

activities
Professional, scientific & technical  

Support service activities

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;  

Education

Human health & social work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service activities

Cause of Disbursement
Closure
Liquidation
Bankruptcy

Disbursement
Type of Grand Total

Cause of Disbursement
Industry &

Units Persons Amount

1,516

316

124

436

40

77

120

187

85

74

7

26

24

1,516

10

7

1

2

10

1,808

394

1

120

586

44

85

100

1

180

104

77

32

3

27

54

1,805

3

115,795,860

22,457,019

6,882,812

33,142,692

6,455,363

4,739,276

11,716,017

20,049,091

4,479,067

2,637,915

686,875

1,650,362

899,371

115,795,860

2,608,116

2,044,512

61,604

502,000

2,608,116

151,022,603

36,024,961

49,338

6,259,168

54,181,539

4,172,125

3,898,404

4,711,463

50,050

22,735,886

6,448,808

2,673,979

3,825,957

496,646

1,757,347

3,736,932

150,525,957

496,646

2022

Therefore, the sum of total persons for each type of disbursement may exceed the grand total persons.
Note The types of disbursement can be duplicated, but the total persons should not be counted repeatedly.  

of Disbursement, Industry and Cause of Disbursement
Table 5-11  Units, Persons and Amount Paid by the WAPF by Type

Unit unit person NT$

Wages Pensions Severance Pay

Persons Amount Persons Amount Persons Amount


