表5-11 積欠工資墊償基金墊償單位、人數及金額 一按墊償種類及行業、墊償原因分

	中華民國111年	單位:個、人、新台幣		
· 整償種類 Type of Disbursement	總	Grand Total	計 Total	
控償原因 ndustry & Cause of Disbursement	單 位 Units	人 數 Persons	金 額 Amount	
息 計 Grand Total	243	1,986	269,426,579	
-、行業別 Industry				
農、林、漁、牧業 Agriculture, forestry, fishing &	_	-	-	
animal husbandry				
礦業及土石採取業	-	_	-	
Mining & quarrying 製造業	36	438	(0.52(.402	
聚炬未 Manufacturing	50	438	60,526,492	
電力及燃氣供應業	—	_	-	
Electricity & gas supply		1	40.220	
用水供應及污染整治業 Water supply & remediation activities	—	1	49,338	
營建工程業	15	138	13,203,584	
Construction		(21	07.004.001	
批發及零售業 Wholesale & retail trade	82	621	87,826,231	
運輸及倉儲業	8	46	10,627,488	
Transportation & storage	20		0.605.600	
住宿及餐飲業 Accommodation & food service activities	30	97	8,637,680	
出版影音及資通訊業	25	126	16,427,480	
Information & communication				
金融及保險業 Financial & insurance activities	1	1	50,050	
不動產業	8	192	42,784,977	
Real estate activities				
專業、科學及技術服務業 Professional, scientific & technical	11	119	10,927,875	
activities				
支援服務業	9	89	5,311,894	
Support service activities 公共行政及國防;強制性社會安全	_	_	_	
Public administration & defence;				
Compulsory social security	-	25	1 510 000	
教育業 Education	5	35	4,512,832	
醫療保健及社會工作服務業	1	3	496,646	
Human health & social work activities				
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業 Arts, entertainment & recreation	2	26	3,407,709	
其他服務業	10	54	4,636,303	
Other service activities				
二、墊償原因 Cause of Disbursement				
歇業 Closure	242	1,983	268,929,933	
清算 Liquidation	-	-		
破產 Bankruptcy	1	3	496,646	

Table 5-11 Units, Persons and Amount Paid by the WAPF by Type of Disbursement, Industry and Cause of Disbursement

		Unit 3	unit v person v NT\$		
工 資 Wages		退休金 Pensions		資 遭 費 Severance Pay	
人 數 Persons	金 額 Amount	人 數 Persons	金 額 Amount	人 數 Persons	金 額 Amount
1,516	115,795,860	10	2,608,116	1,808	151,022,603
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	—	_	—	_
316	22,457,019	7	2,044,512	394	36,024,961
_	_	—	_	—	_
_	_	_	_	1	49,338
124	6,882,812	1	61,604	120	6,259,168
436	33,142,692	2	502,000	586	54,181,539
40	6,455,363	-	_	44	4,172,125
77	4,739,276	-	_	85	3,898,404
120	11,716,017	-	_	100	4,711,463
_	_	_	_	1	50,050
187	20,049,091	-	_	180	22,735,886
85	4,479,067	—	_	104	6,448,808
74	2,637,915	—	_	77	2,673,979
_	_	—	_	—	—
7	686,875	—	_	32	3,825,957
_	_	_	_	3	496,646
26	1,650,362	_	_	27	1,757,347
24	899,371	—	_	54	3,736,932
1,516	115,795,860	10	2,608,116	1,805	150,525,957
				_	_
				3	496,646

註:墊償種類可重複,總人數不重複計算,故各墊償種類人數加總容大於總計。

Note : The types of disbursement can be duplicated, but the total persons should not be counted repeatedly. Therefore, the sum of total persons for each type of disbursement may exceed the grand total persons.